

**SC NO – 14(08)2025**  
**Reg No -94 of 2025**  
**CNR-WBBK05000-641-2025**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No 03 Dtd. 15-09-2024**

Today is fixed for production of sole accused consideration of charge.

Sole accused person namely Mithun Mandi is not produced today. Instead of production one Non-production report is received on the ground mentioned therein from the Superintendent, Bankura District Correctional Home. Let it be kept with the case record.

Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 23-09-2025 for **physical production** of sole accused Mithun Mandi, appointment of PP and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura