

**S.C. No. 14(8)2025**  
**Reg. No. 94 / 2025**

**Order No. 12 dtd. 10.02.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused Mithun Mandi is produced from JC through VC. He is again taken into custody and remanded to JC till 21.02.2026

Ld. Addl. PP is present. Two witnesses namely aunt of the victim lady and uncle of the victim lady both are present. The accused is present by his Ld. Counsel and he has taken steps on behalf of the said accused. But at the time of the examination of witness he is found not ready for the evidence. In such circumstances, by applying the provisions of sec. 346 BNS I am proceeding to record the evidence of both the witnesses. Accordingly, they are examined as PW2 & PW3 respectively and they are discharged. No witness is present today. Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix – 21.02.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 4 & 5

23.02.2026 for evidence of CSW No.6, 7, 8

24.02.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 9, 11, 12

25.02.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 15 & 16.

Issue summons at once.

D / C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura