

SC NO – 14(08)2025

S.T. No- 03(10)2025

Reg No – 94 of 2025

CNR-WBBK05000-641-2023

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No. 20 Dtd. 21-04-2026

Today is fixed for production of accused Mithun Mandi and evidence.

Sole accused person Mithun Mandi is produced through VC from the Correctional Home, Bankura and remanded till next date.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of sole accused.

CD is not available today.

No witness is present today. The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 22-04-2026 for rest evidence as per schedule and production of sole accused.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura